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Note: Rear triangle should fall by itself after assembly!
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M8xP1.0x1.5D

M8xP1.0x1.5D

Heli Coil

Heli Coil

M8xP1.0x1D
Heli Coil

M8xP1.0x1D
Heli Coil

M6xP1.0x1D
Heli Coil

M8xP1.0x1.5D
Heli Coil

Heli Coil

M6xP1.0x1.5D
Heli Coil

M8xP1.0x3.5N
Heli Coil

Heli Coil

Heli CoilHeli Coil

Torque 5-7Nm

Torque value
main pivot
22-25 Nm

<190x50.8>8xU22.2/D22.2
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Grease!

Loctite on screws!
#243 (medium)

fill with grease!

Loctite on thread!

#243 (medium)

Loctite on screws!
#243 (medium)

Loctite on screws!
#243 (medium)

press in with machine!
Optional: Loctite #603 (high)
wait 24h before riding!
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M8xP1.0x1D

M5xP0.8x1.5D M5xP0.8x2D

M5xP0.8x2D

Use the following
bearing
- GE8C of JNK (Japan)

(original bearing)

- GE8-UK of FAG (DE)

(Canyon# A1011364)
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Torque values Nm

Protection foil for C/S 21x223mm

Protection foil 
for D/T 45x483mm
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A1005024silver
Seat clamp E09-09
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A1014219
A1014220

Head Set
Acros AiX-03
Acros Cone ring 1 1/8
Acros Cone ring 1 1/2A1014221

or

50

Fox RP23 (190x50.8)
Boost Valve XXV A1020138
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Qty.

A1012025

A1024260

A1012027

A1012028

A1012029

A1012034

A1012033

A1012035

A1012036

A1012037

A1012038

A1012039

A1012040

A1012041

A1012042

A1005071

A1012043

see drawing

E09-09see drawing

A1018737

A1012145

Canyon# Part Name

screw

cap

washer

bearing

shock mount screw

screw

shock nut

screw

bearing

washer

adjusting washer

C/S screw

screw

ball joint spacer

ball joint bushing

seal bushing

Seat clamp

608-2RS

water bottle screwA1006942

30.9/35.0mm

A1021467

A1016583

A1016584

A1016585

A1016586

A1024262

spacerA1024263

bearingA1024268

washerA1024269

bearing

see drawing

A1022938

A1022935

Head Set

JNK GE8C
A1012147 (optional: FAG GE8-UK)

A1014818

A1012195

A1024320

screws for HS plateA1012196

Hammerschmidt plateA1012197

A1022626

Jagwire nose ferruleA1013141

A1027430

A1023850

A1005111
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E24-09

Cable Clip 11-101-777

2PCS

2PCS

2PCS

2PCS

1PC

1PC

2PCS

2PCS

4PCS

4PCS

2PCS

2PCS

2PCS

1PC

2PCS

2PCS

1PC

1PC

3PCS

7PCS

1SET

1SET

O-Ring

Cable guide

RD-hanger # 19

incl. screws

698-2RS

42
2PCS

protection foil 1PC

26
27
28
29

spacer

spacer

special clip ring

bushing 1PC

1PC

1PC

1PC

2PCS

4PCS

2PCS

4PCS

Fox RP 1SET

Rockerarm

direct mount adapter

incl. screw
1SET

E77-11

cylindrical cable stopper 1PC
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45

2PCS

46

protection foil 1PC

49

1SET

1PCscrew

3PCS

1PC

50
51

FD screw 2PCS52

47 1PC

direct mount adapter E77-12 1PC

1PCincl. screw

replaced byreplaced by

48 cable holder set 4SETs


